Express Mail Label No.: EV45803264 07 -	01-2004	
Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2782045	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas N. Hilleary; Perry B. Peden Jr. /	Name and address of re Name: Network Technol	
6-22-04	Internal Address:	10 L
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		175
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 14833 West 95th Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
	City: Lenexa	_State: KS _Zip: 66215
Execution Date: 06/14/2004; 06/14/2004, respectively	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1087	3473
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of	the application is: 06/14/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ı ached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ions and patents involved: 1
Name: Patrick W. Rasche	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00	
Armstrong Teasdale LLP	Enclosed	
	✓ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account numbe	r:
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square	01-2384	
Suite 2600		
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
_		
Robert E. Slenker	Western.	June 22, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		nts: 3

PATENT REEL: 015513 FRAME: 0436

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, THOMAS N. HILLEARY, of 4949 WORNALL ROAD, KANSAS CITY, MO 64112, and PERRY B. PEDEN JR. of 15176 KANSAS AVENUE, BONNER SPRINGS, KS 66012, sell and assign to NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC, a Kansas corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED PIPELINE TESTING, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed June 22, 2001, S.N. 60/300,348, as described in the application for United States patent filed March 12, 2002, S.N. 10/096,200, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

THOMAS N. HILLBARY

County of

STATE OF (answ)) ss.
County of Juhron)

This \mathcal{L} day of ______, 2004, before me personally came the abovenamed THOMAS N. HILLEARY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

NOTARY FUBLIC - State of Italisas BARBARA E WOODS anden E. Woods

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. 21993-00007

PERRY B. PEDEN JR.

STATE OF Consis)

(County of Juhnson) _____, 2004, before me personally came the above-This _1-fday of _ named PERRY B. PEDEN JR., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

asher E. Words

NOVARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas BARBARA E WOODS
MyAppt, Exp. 10 -8-06

RECORDED: 06/22/2004